76735416
#1665 90
0

orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) JMB Collection 0851-0027 (ex.p. 8/30/2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Pleat 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Administrative Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: Associated Materials Inc., now known as Associated	
	Materials, LLC	
☐ Individual(s) ☐Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership		
☐Corporation-State	Street Address: 3773 State Road	
⊠Other:	City: <u>Cuyahoga Falls</u>	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: OH	
Execution Date(s) October 3, 2008		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Country: USA Zip: 44223	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association Citizenship	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	General Partnership Citizenship	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Limited Partnership Clitizenship	
☑ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as	☑ Corporation Citizenship Delaware	
recorded on 5/30/2002 at Reel 2522. Frame 0478	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and iden	tification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule I	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule Additional sheet(s) attached?	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	if Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Susan O'Brien		
Internal Address: <u>UCC Direct Services</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1 6 65 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	☐ Enclosed	
City: Albany	8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5763	
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Septration Date 11/09	
Fax Number: 800-962-7049	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwers.com	Authorized User Name:	
(IV) replate to	10/10/18	
9. Signature: // // Signature	/Date /	
Total number of pages including cover Mercedes Farinas sheet, attachments, and document. []		
Name of Person Signing	eet) should be faxed to (703) 308-6995, or mailed to:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0146

SCHEDULE 1

SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	<u>726365</u>
<u>72102817</u>	82 <u>3575</u>
<u>72210065</u>	915290
<u>72355597</u>	1375 <u>459</u>
<u>73484174</u>	7 <u>43230</u>
<u>72138832</u>	<u>743230</u> 820917
<u>72218251</u>	<u>820317</u> 1184432
<u>73179103</u>	13613 <u>96</u>
<u>73484883</u>	75 <u>7584</u>
<u>72154797</u>	73736 4 815722
<u>72224494</u>	11 <u>75172</u> 11 <u>75172</u>
<u>73236152</u>	1173172 1362890
<u>73484956</u>	<u>1362670</u> 7 <u>99375</u>
<u>72189847</u>	<u>799373</u> 911714
<u>72285589</u>	137 <u>6459</u>
<u>73484168</u>	136 <u>6665</u>
<u>73484971</u>	<u>1300003</u> 791654
<u>72193254</u>	87 <u>8491</u>
72298189	1362889
<u>73484170</u>	
<u>73484972</u>	<u>1361397</u> 1374768
<u>73484991</u>	1383011
<u>73546802</u>	<u>1549811</u>
<u>73729308</u>	1552 <u>496</u>
<u>73773103</u>	1715783
<u>74231382</u>	1922036
<u>74541887</u>	29 <u>01919</u>
<u>76135518</u>	2901919 None
<u>76235418</u>	<u>None</u>
<u>78092136</u>	2775465
<u>78111492</u>	1372534
<u>7384992</u>	1383012
<u>73546807</u>	15 <u>21836</u> 1521836
<u>73729800</u>	165 <u>6826</u>
74059475	1802741
<u>74313479</u>	1 <u>945878</u>
<u>74638721</u>	<u>1545476</u> <u>None</u>
76160325	None
76238084 	<u>3074152</u>
78094307 73530836	1383959
73520835	1383732 1415900
<u>73588837</u>	152 <u>5701</u>
<u>73738951</u>	101,01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0147

74 <u>107251</u>	<u> 1699824</u>
	<u> 1803751</u>
74326518 74326518	21 2 <u>6899</u>
<u>75171036</u>	2589831
<u>76203105</u>	3194733
<u>76261918</u>	307 <u>4153</u>
<u>78094312</u>	
73525724	<u>1361884</u>
73649452	<u>1457169</u>
737425 <u>83</u>	<u>1523504</u>
74154428	<u>1704109</u>
	<u> 1829854</u>
<u>74347607</u>	2189267
<u>75326044</u>	None
<u>76205933</u>	269646 <u>8</u>
<u>76261919</u>	
<u>78099211</u>	<u>2861761</u>
73531032	<u>1373253</u>
73686309	<u>1494265</u>
73769185	<u> 1556851</u>
7415 <u>6139</u>	169 87 57
	<u> 1914954</u>
<u>74411794</u>	2420765
<u>75731557</u>	None None
<u>76219994</u>	
<u>78089994</u>	<u>2714704</u>
78108324	<u>None</u>

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0148

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

(this "Release") is made as of October 3, 2008 ("Effective Date") by UBS AG, Stamford Branch (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Associated Materials, LLC (f/k/a Associated Materials Incorporated, d/b/a Alside, Inc.), (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 19, 2002, (the "Trademark Security Agreement:" each capitalized term used herein without definition shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Trademark Security Agreement), the Grantor pledged and granted to Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, its trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto which security interest is recorded at Reel 002522 Frame 0478 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Administrative Agent secured by Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, repledges, reassigns and releases any and all collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien on and security interests it has in and to the Trademark Collateral.

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, or to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor without any representations, warranties or recourse of any kind whatsoever.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and each of its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0149 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Irja R. Otsa

Title: Associate Director

Name: Richard L. Tavrow

Title: Director

[Release]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0150